

Statement of Compliance

1. Product type Roku TV

2. Name and address of Sharp Consumer Electronics Poland sp. z o.o. manufacturer Ostaszewo 57B, 87-148 Łysomice, Poland

nanuracturer Ostaszewo 576, 67-146 Lysonice, Poland

3. This declaration of compliance is prepared by the manufacturer of this product.

5. To the best of their knowledge, the manufacturer has complied with:

UK Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 UK Statutory Instrument 2023 No. 1007, Schedule 2

Sharp FD series

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards or other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared:

ETSI EN 303 645 V2.1.1 (issued 2020-06) (provision 5.1-1, 5.1-2, 5.2-1)

7. Defined support period 07/02/2026

8. Weblink for latest information https://www.sharpconsumer.com/documents-of-conformity/

Signed for and on behalf of the

4. Object of the declaration

manufacturer:

Sharp Consumer Electronics Poland sp. z o.o. Ostaszewo 57B, 87-148 Łysomice, Poland

Place and date of issue: Ostaszewo, Poland 08/02/2024

Name: Kamil Gorczyca

Function: Certification Specialist

Signature: Sharp Consumer Electronics Poland sp. z o.o.

Ostaszewo 578, 67-148 Poc2la Lysonice NIP 879-24-14-115 REGON 340166160

(9)